
GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, JALGAON 

(An autonomous institute of Govt. of Maharashtra) 
National Highway No -6, JALGAON -425 002 

-0257-2281522 Fax - 0257-2281319 
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NOTICE for First Year Provisional Seat Allocation for Hostel 
Admissions in academic vear 2022-23 

The PROVISIONAL SEAT ALLOCATION for First Year students is attached 

herewith. 

Students are informed to 

1. Collect challan from college girl's hostel & pay the fees through challan for 

college girl's hostel & minority hostel pay the fees through cash to Mrs. 

Manisha Ugale. 
2. Submit the undertaking form to Ms. Pallavi Panpatil at College Girls 

Hostel. 
3. Admissions are carried out on the basis of data filled by students, if, any 

information in the online application will found false, admission will be 
cancelled at any stage of the admission process and such applications will 

not be considered for further rounds also. 
4. any query contact for college girls hostel to Mrs. Anuja Madake 

(9075024346), & for minority hostel Mrs. Manisha Ugale (9923383923). 

Fees structure for college girl's Hostel. 

Sr. Item Fee in Rs/Year 
No. 

1 Hostel Admission Fees 2500/ 
4500/-2 Maintenance and electricity charges 
200/-3 Medical Fees 

Recreation Fees 200/ 4 

Total 7400/-

Fees structure for Minority Hostel per semester Rs. 2850/-

Principal \st 
GCOE Jalgaon. 



Government college of Engineering, Jalgaon 
Girls hostel Admission Allotment List Date:14/11/2022 

no. PRN 

EN22147053 DHAWALE PRANALI DHAMMAPAL 
2EN22115581 DHORAN MAALIKA PRAKASH 

3EN221I8015 DHAPODKAR ASTHA RAJESH 
4EN22202925 JANORKAR JANHAVI DHSNANJAY 
5 EN22115252 WAGH MOHINI DIPAKK 
6 EN22218031 THAKARE SHRUTIKA BALU 
7 EN 22153029 INGLE SHUBHANGI SUDHAKAR 
8EN2212S123 NEMADE YUKTA GIRISH 
oEN22192017 KATRE DEVIKA MORESHWAR 

10 EN22201816 NIKAM KOMAL DNYANESHWAR 
11 EN22200826 PACHPANDE TEJASWINI DEEPAK 
12 EN22115768 BANKAR ANUSHKA SHAILENDRA 
13 EN22209032 MOHAKAR KETKI KRUSHNA 
14 EN22136615 GAVIT SWATI ANIL 

Name Admission 
Contact No. 

8010622965 7721936997 
9405994404| 
7620592987 9422821141 
77440500389021607450 

70588003 19 8999478653| 
7020211468 9892935886 15184 FY Computer 
8600432696 9503400345 15746 FY Computer 
9172418135| 
878831 5607 9823751403 19870 FY Computer 
9423112450 9423012094| 
9359327922 9921578034 26139 FY ExTc 
7028622474 880625251442825 FY ExTe 
8446070438| 
7822080986 9420926117 83570 FY Civil_ 

Contact No. merit no. |Class 
90161 FY Electrical 
1673 FY Computer 
12392 FY Computer 
13537| FY Computer 
14114 FY Computer 

Category Admission status 
|Minority girls hostel Alloted MINORITY 
Minority girls hostel Alloted OPEN 
|Minority girls hostel Alloted OPEN 
Minority girls hostel Alloted OPEN 
Minority girls hostel Alloted OPEN 

Open with EWS|Minority girls hostel Aloted PEN 
Minority girls hostel Alloted OPEN 
Minority girls hostel Alloted OPEN 

Minority girls hostel AllotedOBC 
Minority girls bostel Aloted VJ/NT 
|Minority girls hostel Ailoted OBC 
|Minority girls hostel Alloted SC 
Minority girls hostel Alloted SC 
Minority girls hostel Alloted ST 

category 
SC 

8329385404 Open 
Open 

OBC 
OBC 

OBC 
9881838135 18386|FY Computer OBC 

OBC 
25650 FY Computer VJ/NT 

OBC 
SC 

9890004897 66892 FY Electrical SC 
ST 

All the above girls should confirm their admission upto 21/ 11/2022, 05.00 pm 

arden Rector Principal h)1 
GCOE, Jalgaon Girl's hostel Girl's hostel 



Government college of Engineering, Jalgaon Girls hostel Admission Allotment List Contact .Contact No. |Merit no. Class 8983762909 
8975297719 
7776866793 
9370831454 
8600321261 
9271174515| 

Sr. NolPRN 
EN22244419 MORE MADHURA PRAKASH 

Name Date:15/11/2022 1 
EN22124437 MAHAJAN DEWANSHI NANA EN22105821 SOMALKAR SIDDHI TUSHAR 
EN22165703 SIRSAT DURVA DILIP 
EN22228209 MALKAR MRUDULA KAMLESH 

6 EN22226552 |NAIKNAWARE SHRUTI SHIVSHAN 

Category |Admission status 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
SC 
OBC 

OBC 
OBC 

ST 
OBC 

7588883876 
96237738 19 

9850364822 
9322683045 

45091 FY Civil 
51950|FY Civil 
72154 FY Civil 

76009 FY Civil 
77066 FY Civil 
82201 FY Civil 
88548 FY Civil 

College girls hostel Alloted 
College girls hostel Alloted 
College girls hostel Alloted 
College girls hostel Alloted 
College girls hostel Alloted 
|Waiting 
Waiting 

College girls hostel Alloted 
Waiting 
Waiting 
Waiting 

College girls hostel Alloted 

4 

9860507754| 
9403430339 7 EN22249798 VISHVKARMA LAXMI SHATRUGH 8421368905 8600503511 

8 EN22135490 SWEETY ANIL GAVIT 
EN22200929 SHIRSALE CHETNA CHANDRAKA| 

10 EN22212267 TANAYA PATIL 
11 EN22123572 GORE ASHVINI NAGORAO 

12 EN22124137 PATRI SWATI TRIMURTI 
13 EN22144690 PATIL RAJNANDINI PRASHANTT 
14 EN22156186 PAWAR SHREYA SANJAY 
15 EN22195852 |VAISHNAVI LALA BHAPKAR 
16 EN221 18685 PARCHAKE VAISHNAVI VIJAY 

17 EN22184621 KUVAR GAURI SATISH 
18 EN22159564 SONARE DIKSHA SURESHRAO 

19 EN22149384 MAHAJAN KARUNA BHASKAR 

20 EN22176058 NETANKAR GAYATRI NANDU 

21 EN22241290 SAKHARE AISHWARYA HARISH 
22 EN22178654 PAYDALWAR PRANJAL SHRIKRUS 

23 EN22251 74 1 YAMGIRE MAYURI SANJAY 
24 EN22202437 PATIL DHANASHRI DILIP 

25 EN22148260KULKARNI VAISHNAVI DEVIDAS 
26 EN22136757SARODE DEVASHRI NITIN 

27 EN22153786 BIKKAD VAISHNAVI ABHIMANYr 
28 EN22195681 PAZARE SMRUTI DHANRAJ 

29 EN22154567 RATHOD MOHINI TARACHAND 
30 EN22234653 PARISE SHRUTI SANJAY 
31 EN22133803 TADAVI AASANA HABIB 
32 EN22215424 JANGIR SALONI JITENDRA 
33 EN22196197 ATRE ANANTA ANNASAHEB 
34 EN22163583RAHANGDALE HARSHA SUNIL 

35 EN22151579 SALUNKHE UTKARSHA HEMANT 
36 EN22196200 MUNDHE SAMRUDDHI ASHOK 8999066950 8421642612 32604 FY ExTe 

9371325647 
9421301148 
8975997270 
7057697088 
9545112987| 

94209261 17 90489|FY Civil 
9 9860561148 

9420337270 
9766592685| 
9527390517 

9850858597 7276743071| 
98349493 17 8788518802| 
7249381055 7083901632 
9970788853 7020037806 
9028143223 9420892344 

7498432474| 
9158209210 
8390144372 
8788175841| 
8390387908 
9702633880| 
9657914771| 
9881150322| 
9730479903 
9075915838 
7709697700 
7066779037| 
9923502072|| 
9545262747| 

7048699114 9922442035 
997066045 
9766947460 
9420382642| 

95100 FY Civil 
96295 FY Civil 
97146 FY Civil 
19513 FY Computer |Open 

20420 FY Computer Open with College girls hostel Alloted 
29062 FY Computer Open College girls hostel Alloted 
47716 FY ComputerOBC 
84129 FY Computer SST 
45557 FY ElectricalOBC 
52985 FY Electrical OBC 

54337 FY Electrical OBC 
54542 FY Electrical |OBC 
60648 FY Electrical Open with Waiting 
61309 FY ElectricalOBC 
69604 FY ElectricalVJ/NT 
70997 FY ElectricalOBC 
71061 FY Electrical Open 
72411 FY Electrical OBC 
72995 FY Electrical VJ/NT 
82101 FY Electrical SC. 
82801 FY ElectricalVJNT 
84779 FY Electrical VJ/NT 

116503 FY Electrical |ST 
25140 FY ExTc 
27598 FY ExTc 
30594 FY ExT¢ 
30664 FY ExTc 

OBC 

SC 

College girls hostel Alloted 
College girls hostel Alloted 

College girls hostel Alloted 
College girls hostel Alloted 
College girls hostel Alloted 

College girls hostel Alloted 

9421636295 
738510755S1 
8010152649 
93250208 19 
9021571674| 
7420972774 
9511882394| 
7719093275 
8624969526 
8847712398 
9421644121 
8849018940 
9588441624 
9284037487 

Waiting 
College girls hostel Alloted 
Waiting 

|Waiting 
Waiting 
Waiting 

College girls hostel Alloted 
Waiting 
Waiting 
Waiting 

College g1rls hostel Alloted 
College girls hostel Alloted 
College girls hostel Alloted 
College girls hostel Alloted 

7373122003| 
88559422 12 
8669651061| 

Open 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
vJNT College girls hostel Alloted 



37 EN22138068 BIND SHWETA DIPAKK 
38 EN22122902 CHARMODE SHARAYU SHASHIKA 
39 EN22165916 AMBARWELE DEWANSHI GAJAN 
40 EN22157905 ZANZAL ISHA SEVCHAND 
41 EN22114409 DESHKAR MAITHILY DINESH 

EN2212824s PANDAV SMITA GANESH 
43 EN22222240 BORASE MANSI RAJENDRA 
44 EN22115649 INGLE PRANALI SHIVAJI 
45 EN22137902 PAWAR MINAL LALSING 
46 EN22139600 TANDULKAR RAJVI HARISH 
47 EN22215383 ANWAN 
48 EN22226246 KAMBLE VAISHNAVI RANJIT 
49 EN22211051 GHULE SWATI NAMDEV 

50 EN22160793 HAJARE VAISHNAVI RAMAKANT 
S1 EN22120840BHIRUD HIMALI PARESH 
52 EN22176639UMALE SHIVANI ASHOK 
53 EN22144013RANE KOMAL SHARAD 
54 EN22242293KHADE ISHWARI SANJAY 
55 EN22204773 ALHAT ASHWINI GANESH 
56 |EN22100454 KOLTE SAKSHI VINOD 
57 EN221 5256 DESHMUKH SAMIKSHA SUNIL 
5% EN22203556 NALKANDE SHWETA PRABHAKA| 
59 EN22225425 |CHAUDHARI WRUSHALI ASHOK 
69 EN22154272Satpute kavita jitendra 
61 EN22135015 1A WAIE: PARNIKA CIHANDE AKAN 
62 EN221%651% KAWALS: BADHIKA IRAIAKA 
63 EN22 14950 |PAIL. VAISIHANAVI SOPAN 
4 EN22159451 AJ9AN 1OSHIA NARENDEA 

65EN22144K51ANDA WAR 1ANYA RAJIESH 

9325849415| 
7264812064| 
7972598615 
8010836481| 
7498621831| 
9011707276 
8806327 182| 
9767071524 
9075836154 9356900895| 
9067907381 9881497364|T 
7020839572 
9922318677 9890557075 
8698507910 8806447810 
94042154885 
7498863738 
7498288196| 
9322083622| 
7559305483 
8010357126| 
9156695676| 
9322078536| 
7249519957| 
9172162976| 
9420%99 169| 

9921596034| 
9923931948| 
8698161130| 
9890421348 
9145475352| 
9922144280 
9730124620 
9689586394| 

33719 FY ExTc_ 
35026 FY ExTc 
37359 FY ExTc 
37590 FY ExTc 
37887 FY ExTc 
38614 FY ExTc_ 
49440 FY ExTc 
59773 FY ExTc_ 
60985 FY ExTc 
80357 FY ExTc 
79686 FY Instrument{Open 
81666 FY Instrument|SC 
98336 FY InstrumentuVJ/NT College girls hostel Alloted 

OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 

Waiting 
Waiting 
Waiting 
Waiting 
Waiting 
Waiting 
Waiting 

OBC 
VJ/NT 

Open with College girls hostel Alloted 
|VJ/NT 
VJ/NT 

Waiting 
Waiting 

College girls hostel Alloted 
College girls hostel Alloted ANGA LALCHAN 9371542147 

9403088485 101464|FY InstrumenVJ/NT 
102833 FY InstrumentOBC 

9503323900 108009|FY InstrumentSC 
7758843345 119742 FY InstrumentOBC 

66106|FY Mechanica|OBC 
74558 FY Mechanica|OBC 
79036|FY Mechanica|OBC 
85132 FY Mechanica|OBC 
87908| FY Mechanica|OBC 
90530|FY Mechanica|OBC 
92373Y Mechanica|SC 
93163PY Mechanica|OBC 
97713Y Mehanica|OBC 
J04717|Y Mhanial01s0 

BAOA) 1 6K3 92261499J12056|Y Mechanica| V J/NS 

Colleye girls hostel Alloted 
College girls hostel Alloted 
Colleye girls hostel Alloted 
Waiting 

College irls hostel Alloted 
College girls hostel Alloted 
College girls hostel AJloted 
College girls hostel Alloted 

Waiting 
Waiting 

Colleye girls hostel Alloted 
Waitiny 

| Waitiny 
Waitiny 
Colleye yirls hostel Alled 

8446281377| 

9130335483 
9921248395 
8805882915 
77091 10647| 
9226797996| 
9637394610 
9673357749 
9422343214| 
9705549%o1 

76206620469244%639 

9309H4912 

9322351332 

K69155617 9552390934| 122399|FY Mechanical VS/NT Waitiny 

A the above girls should confirm their admission uspt» 21/ 11/2922, 05.09 pm 

Prineipa 1 
(OV, Jalgaon 

Mector 
Warden 

Girl's hostel 
Girl's hostel 



 

Government College of Engineering, Jalgaon 

(An Autonomous Institute of Governemnt of Maharashtra) 

National High Way No 6,                                                      Jalgaon 425002 

Phone No. 0257-2281522.                       Fax. No. 0257-228131 

Website : www.gcoej.ac.in                  E-mail -   princoej@rediffmail.com 

 
 

Hostel Rules and Regulations. 

1. The admission process of the hostel is purely based on merit basis and students 

have to fill the fees for securing the allotted seat. Room allotment will be done 

by hostel authorities as per availability.  

2. Students should follow the Hostel Timings (Hostel gate will be closed at 10.30 

PM for Boys’ hostel and 7.30 PM for Girls hostel) and strict silence shall be 

observed in hostel from 11.00 pm to 5.30 am. Care shall be taken at all times to 

ensure that music/loud talking is NOT audible outside the room. 

3. Electric appliances like stoves, induction, water heater, iron, other electric 

cooking devices, etc. shall not be permitted in the room, defiance of which shall 

enable the Rector/ Warden to confiscate the gadget forthwith. 

4. Students are informed to go through proper channel for complaining about 

any problem or misconduct in the hostel premises. They should contact 

Hostel clerk / Warden / Rector/ Principal as per requirement and nature of 

problem. Mass representation of problems or any issue in large gathering / 

mob and shouting slogans will be considered as violation of rules and strict 

disciplinary action shall be taken against students. Further violations may 

cause involvement of Police force for restoring the peace and normalcy.  

5. In any situation, boys’ students are not allowed to enter near girls’ hostel 

and faculty residential area of the campus.  Presence of individual or group 

of students near girls’ hostel and faculty residential area will be considered 

as violation of rules.  

6. The student shall not bring and/or keep any pets in the premises including fish, 

cats, dogs, and so on. Student should desist from pampering stray dogs or cats by 

offering food, petting them etc. The institute will not be responsible for accidental 

or natural death of such animals, if any.  

7.  The student shall not indulge in any political or communal activity which is 

detrimental to the law and order and/or against the Government. Students shall 

not carry on any propaganda or publicity of any nature whatsoever in respect of 

any political or communal matters or use any political banner for representation 

in the campus.  

http://www.gcoej.ac.in/
mailto:princoej@rediffmail.com


8. Any act of uploading derogatory remarks or image ridiculing a person in eyes of 

other against the Institute or any other person or organization will invite 

disciplinary action. Student should strictly refrain from indulging in any act of 

violating the code of internet use.  

9. The student shall take prior written permission of the Warden /Rector/principal 

before giving any information or interview regarding Hostel to any member of 

the Press, Print Media, Radio, Television or any other media or before making 

any speech containing any information regarding the Hostel. 

10. If any common property is lost/damaged/disfigured, the loss will be recovered 

from the students, in equal share, who are responsible for the damage or loss or 

in general use of that property. In case the damage/loss cannot be pinpointed to 

student(s), then collective fine to recover the loss will be levied by the Campus 

Administrator.  

11. Students are not allowed to keep car/ motor bike /scooter or any vehicle. Cycle is 

allowed in the hostel.  

12. The Institute/ Rector/Warden reserves the right to terminate the temporary 

occupancy of the student for any willful disobedience or defiance of 

authority, non-observance of hostel rules, causing damage to person or 

property or indulging in anti-social, anti-national or undesirable activities. 

In such cases the parents will be informed and deposit shall be forfeited and 

hostel fee will NOT be refunded.  

 

Undertaking 

I ………………………………………………… Branch/Year……………… 

PNR…………………… S/D/o Sh/Smt. ….………………… ..…… ..…   

Hostel/Room No. ………… read all the rules and regulations given above and 

understand them. I hereby give undertaking to abide by the rules and regulations 

given above and orders/ instructions issued from time to time.  I fully understand 

that in case of violation of any of the rules/ policies/, I may be imposed heavy penalty 

which may include expulsion/ suspension from the hostel and/or even from the 

college. 

 

(Name and Sign of the student) 
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