

## GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, JALGAON

### (An autonomous institute of Govt. of Maharashtra)

National Highway No -6, JALGAON – 425 002

**-** 0257-2281522

Fax - 0257-2281319

E-Mail – princoej@rediffmail.com

Web. - http://www.gcoej.ac.in

# NOTICE for First Year Provisional Seat Allocation for Hostel Admissions in academic year 2022-23

The PROVISIONAL SEAT ALLOCATION for First Year students is attached herewith.

#### Students are informed to

- 1. Collect challan from college girl's hostel & pay the fees through challan for college girl's hostel & minority hostel pay the fees through cash to Mrs. Manisha Ugale.
- 2. Submit the undertaking form to Ms. Pallavi Panpatil at College Girls Hostel.
- 3. Admissions are carried out on the basis of data filled by students, if, any information in the online application will found false, admission will be cancelled at any stage of the admission process and such applications will not be considered for further rounds also.
- 4. any query contact for college girls hostel to Mrs. Anuja Madake (9075024346), & for minority hostel Mrs. Manisha Ugale (9923383923).

### Fees structure for college girl's Hostel.

Sr. No.	Item	Fee in Rs/Year	
1	Hostel Admission Fees		2500/-
2	Maintenance and electricity charges		4500/-
3	Medical Fees		200/-
4	Recreation Fees		200/-
		Total	7400/-

Fees structure for Minority Hostel per semester Rs. 2850/-

Principal Istulian GCOE Jalgaon.

Government college of Engineering, Jalgaon									
sr.			Girls hostel Admission Allotment List Date :14/11/20						
		Name	Contact No.	Contact No.	merit no	Class	Category	Admission status	Admission
	EN22147053 EN22115581	DHAWALE PRANALI DHAMMAPAL DHORAN MAALIKA PRAKASH	8010622965		90161	FY Electrical	SC	Minority girls hostel Alloted	MINORITY
3	EN22118015	DHAPODKAR ASTHA RAJESH	9405994404 7620592987			FY Computer	Open	Minority girls hostel Alloted	OPEN
_	EN22202925	JANORKAR JANHAVI DHSNANJAY	7744050038	9021607450	10072	FY Computer FY Computer	Open OBC	Minority girls hostel Alloted Minority girls hostel Alloted	OPEN
_	EN22115252 EN22218031	WAGH MOHINI DIPAK THAKARE SHRUTIKA BALU	7058800319	0	14114	FY Computer	OBC	Minority girls hostel Alloted	OPEN
7	EN 22153029	INGLE SHUBHANGI SUDHAKAR	7020211468 8600432696	9892935886 9503400345		FY Computer FY Computer	Open with EWS	2 8	OPEN
8	EN22128123 EN22192017	NEMADE YUKTA GIRISH	9172418135	9881838135		FY Computer	OBC	Minority girls hostel Alloted Minority girls hostel Alloted	OPEN
_	EN22192017 EN22201816	KATRE DEVIKA MORESHWAR NIKAM KOMAL DNYANESHWAR	8788315607	9823751403		FY Computer			OBC
11	EN22200826	PACHPANDE TEJASWINI DEEPAK	9423112450 9359327922	9423012094 9921578034		FY Computer FY ExTc			VJ/NT
_		BANKAR ANUSHKA SHAILENDRA	7028622474	8806252514		FY ExTc			OBC SC
_	EN22209032 EN22136615	MOHAKAR KETKI KRUSHNA GAVIT SWATI ANIL	8446070438	9890004897		FY Electrical	SC	Minority girls hostel Alloted	SC
-	12.12.130013	OATH SHAHAML	7822080986	9420926117	83570	FY Civil	ST	Minority girls hostel Alloted	ST

All the above girls should confirm their admission upto 21/11/2022, 05.00 pm

Warden

Girl's hostel

Rector

Girl's hostel

Government college of Engineering, Jalgaon

Sr. No.	Girls hostel Admission Allotment List Date: 15/11/2022							
1	EN22244419	MORE MARINE	Contact No.	Contact No. Merit no. Class				Date :15/11/2022
2	EN22124437	MORE MADHURA PRAKASH	8983762909	7588883876	AFOO1	Class	Category	
3		MAHAJAN DEWANSHI NANA	8975297719			FY Civil	OBC	College girls hostel Alloted
	EN22105821	SOMALKAR SIDDHI TUSHAR	7776866793	9850364822		FY Civil	OBC	College girls hostel Alloted
4	EN22165703	SIRSAT DURVA DILIP	9370831454			FY Civil	OBC	College girls hostel Alloted
5	EN22228209	MALKAR MRUDULA KAMLESH	8600321261	9322683045		FY Civil	SC	College girls hostel Alloted
6	EN22226552	NAIKNAWARE SHRUTI SHIVSHAN	9271174515	9860507754 9403430339		FY Civil	OBC	College girls hostel Alloted
7	EN22249798	VISHVKARMA LAXMI SHATRUGH	8421368905	8600503511	82201 F		OBC	Waiting
8	EN22135490	SWEETY ANIL GAVIT	9371325647	9420926117	88548 F			Waiting
9	EN22200929	SHIRSALE CHETNA CHANDRAKA	9421301148	9860561148	90489 F			College girls hostel Alloted
10	EN22212267	TANAYA PATIL	8975997270	9420337270	95100 F 96295 F			Waiting
11	EN22123572	GORE ASHVINI NAGORAO	7057697088	9766592685	90293 F 97146 F			Waiting Waiting
12	EN22124137	PATRI SWATI TRIMURTI	9545112987	9527390517				College girls hostel Alloted
13	EN22144690	PATIL RAJNANDINI PRASHANT	9850858597	7276743071			_	College girls hostel Alloted
14	EN22156186	PAWAR SHREYA SANJAY	9834949317	8788518802			_	College girls hostel Alloted
	EN22195852	VAISHNAVI LALA BHAPKAR	7249381055	7083901632			_	College girls hostel Alloted
15	EN22118685	PARCHAKE VAISHNAVI VIJAY	9970788853	7020037806				College girls hostel Alloted
16	EN22184621	KUVAR GAURI SATISH	9028143223	9420892344				College girls hostel Alloted
18	EN22159564	SONARE DIKSHA SURESHRAO	9421636295	7498432474	52985 F	Y Electrical	OBC	College girls hostel Alloted
19		MAHAJAN KARUNA BHASKAR	7385107551	9158209210	54337 F	Y Electrical	OBC	College girls hostel Alloted
20		NETANKAR GAYATRI NANDU	8010152649	8390144372	54542 F	Y Electrical	OBC	College girls hostel Alloted
21		SAKHARE AISHWARYA HARISH	9325020819	8788175841	60648 F	Y Electrical	Open with	Waiting
22		PAYDALWAR PRANJAL SHRIKRUS	9021571674	8390387908	61309 F	Y Electrical	OBC	Waiting
23		YAMGIRE MAYURI SANJAY	7420972774	9702633880	69604 F	Y Electrical		College girls hostel Alloted
24		PATIL DHANASHRI DILIP	9511882394	9657914771	70997 F	Y Electrical		Waiting
2:		KULKARNI VAISHNAVI DEVIDAS	7719093275	9881150322	71061 F	Y Electrical	Open	Waiting
20		SARODE DEVASHRI NITIN	8624969526	9730479903	72411 F	Y Electrical	OBC	Waiting
2		BIKKAD VAISHNAVI ABHIMANYU	8847712398	9075915838	72995 FY		VJ/NT	Waiting
28		PAZARE SMRUTI DHANRAJ	9421644121	7709697700	82101 FY	Y Electrical	SC.	College girls hostel Alloted
29		RATHOD MOHINI TARACHAND	8849018940	7066779037	82801 FY	Y Electrical	VJ/NT	Waiting
30	EN22234653	PARISE SHRUTI SANJAY	9588441624	9923502072	84779 F	Y Electrical	VJ/NT	Waiting
31		TADAVI AASANA HABIB	9284037487	9545262747	116503 FY	Y Electrical	ST	Waiting
32		JANGIR SALONI JITENDRA	7048699114	9922442035	25140 FY	Y ExTc	Open	College girls hostel Alloted
33	_	ATRE ANANTA ANNASAHEB	7373122003	9970660455	27598 FY	Y ExTc	OBC	College girls hostel Alloted
34	EN22163583	RAHANGDALE HARSHA SUNIL	8855942212	9766947460	30594 FY	Y ExTc	OBC	College girls hostel Alloted
35	EN22151579	SALUNKHE UTKARSHA HEMANT	8669651061	9420382642	30664 F	Y ExTc	OBC	College girls hostel Alloted
36	EN22196200	MUNDHE SAMRUDDHI ASHOK	8999066950	8421642612	32604 F	Y ExTc	VJ/NT	College girls hostel Alloted

		DID CHWETA DIDAY	9325849415	9921596034	33719	FY ExTc	OBC	Waiting
_		BIND SHWETA DIPAK	7264812064	9923931948	35026	FY ExTc	OBC	Waiting
	EN22122902	CHARMODE SHARAYU SHASHIKA	7972598615	8698161130	37359	FY ExTc	OBC	Waiting
39		AMBARWELE DEWANSHI GAJANA	8010836481	9890421348			OBC	Waiting
40		ZANZAL ISHA SEVCHAND	7498621831	9145475352			OBC	Waiting
41		DESHKAR MAITHILY DINESH	9011707276	9922144280			OBC	Waiting
42		PANDAV SMITA GANESH	8806327182	9730124620		FY ExTc	VJ/NT	Waiting
43		BORASE MANSI RAJENDRA		9689586394		FY ExTc	Open with	College girls hostel Alloted
44		INGLE PRANALI SHIVAJI	9767071524	9356900895		FY ExTc	VJ/NT	Waiting
45		PAWAR MINAL LALSING	9075836154			FY ExTc	VJ/NT	Waiting
46	-	TANDULKAR RAJVI HARISH	9067907381	9881497364		FY Instrument		College girls hostel Alloted
47	EN22215383	ANWANE GANGA LALCHAN	7020839572	9371542147		FY Instrument		College girls hostel Alloted
48		KAMBLE VAISHNAVI RANJIT	9922318677	9890557075		FY Instrument		College girls hostel Alloted
49		GHULE SWATI NAMDEV	8698507910	8806447810		FY Instrument		College girls hostel Alloted
50		HAJARE VAISHNAVI RAMAKANT	9404215485	9403088485		FY Instrument		College girls hostel Alloted
51	EN22120840	BHIRUD HIMALI PARESH	7498863738	8446281377		FY Instrument	-	College girls hostel Alloted
52	EN22176639	UMALE SHIVANI ASHOK	7498288196	9503323900			-	Waiting
53	+	RANE KOMAL SHARAD	9322083622	7758843345		FY Instrument	-	
54	EN22242293	KHADE ISHWARI SANJAY	7559305483	9130335483		FY Mechanica		College girls hostel Alloted
55	EN22208778	ALHAT ASHWINI GANESH	8010357126	9921248395		FY Mechanica	The second second second second second	College girls hostel Alloted
56	EN22100454	KOLTE SAKSHI VINOD	9156695676	8805882915		FY Mechanica	_	College girls hostel Alloted
57	EN22158256	DESHMUKH SAMIKSHA SUNIL	9322078536	7709110647		FY Mechanica	-	College girls hostel Alloted
58	EN22203556	NALKANDE SHWETA PRABHAKA	7249519957	9226797996		FY Mechanica	-	Waiting
59	EN22225825	CHAUDHARI WRUSHALI ASHOK	9172162976	9637394610		FY Mechanica	-	Waiting
60	EN22154272	Satpute kavita jitendra	9420899169	9673357749	-	FY Mechanica	-	College girls hostel Alloted
61	EN22135015	JAWALE PARNIKA CHANDRAKAN	9309884912	9422343214		FY Mechanica		Waiting
62	EN22186518	KAWALE RADHIKA PRABHAKAR	9322351332	9765549801		FY Mechanica	_	Waiting
63	EN22166050	PATIL VAISHANAVI SOPAN	7620662046	9284863889	and the second second second	FY Mechanica	The state of the s	Waiting
64	EN22159851	HAJBAN TOSHITA NARENDRA	8806010683	9922614089	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	FY Mechanic	I'N/LV	College girls hostel Alloted
65	EN22148858	BANDARWAR TANYA RAJESH	8669155617	9552390934	122390	FY Mechanic	a VJ/NT	Waiting

All the above girls should confirm their admission upto 21/ 11/2022, 05.00  $\,\mathrm{pm}$ 

\$

Warden Girl's hostel Rector Girl's hostel Principal 100 MC GCOE, Jalgaon



#### **Government College of Engineering, Jalgaon**

(An Autonomous Institute of Government of Maharashtra)
National High Way No 6, Jalgaon 425002
Phone No. 0257-2281522. Fax. No. 0257-228131

सत्यमेव जयते

 $Website: \underline{www.gcoej.ac.in} \qquad \qquad E-mail-\underline{princoej@rediffmail.com}$ 

#### Hostel Rules and Regulations.

- 1. The admission process of the hostel is purely based on merit basis and students have to fill the fees for securing the allotted seat. Room allotment will be done by hostel authorities as per availability.
- 2. Students should follow the Hostel Timings (Hostel gate will be closed at 10.30 PM for Boys' hostel and 7.30 PM for Girls hostel) and strict silence shall be observed in hostel from 11.00 pm to 5.30 am. Care shall be taken at all times to ensure that music/loud talking is NOT audible outside the room.
- 3. Electric appliances like stoves, induction, water heater, iron, other electric cooking devices, etc. shall not be permitted in the room, defiance of which shall enable the Rector/ Warden to confiscate the gadget forthwith.
- 4. Students are informed to go through proper channel for complaining about any problem or misconduct in the hostel premises. They should contact Hostel clerk / Warden / Rector/ Principal as per requirement and nature of problem. Mass representation of problems or any issue in large gathering / mob and shouting slogans will be considered as violation of rules and strict disciplinary action shall be taken against students. Further violations may cause involvement of Police force for restoring the peace and normalcy.
- 5. In any situation, boys' students are not allowed to enter near girls' hostel and faculty residential area of the campus. Presence of individual or group of students near girls' hostel and faculty residential area will be considered as violation of rules.
- 6. The student shall not bring and/or keep any pets in the premises including fish, cats, dogs, and so on. Student should desist from pampering stray dogs or cats by offering food, petting them etc. The institute will not be responsible for accidental or natural death of such animals, if any.
- 7. The student shall not indulge in any political or communal activity which is detrimental to the law and order and/or against the Government. Students shall not carry on any propaganda or publicity of any nature whatsoever in respect of any political or communal matters or use any political banner for representation in the campus.

- 8. Any act of uploading derogatory remarks or image ridiculing a person in eyes of other against the Institute or any other person or organization will invite disciplinary action. Student should strictly refrain from indulging in any act of violating the code of internet use.
- 9. The student shall take prior written permission of the Warden /Rector/principal before giving any information or interview regarding Hostel to any member of the Press, Print Media, Radio, Television or any other media or before making any speech containing any information regarding the Hostel.
- 10.If any common property is lost/damaged/disfigured, the loss will be recovered from the students, in equal share, who are responsible for the damage or loss or in general use of that property. In case the damage/loss cannot be pinpointed to student(s), then collective fine to recover the loss will be levied by the Campus Administrator.
- 11.Students are not allowed to keep car/ motor bike /scooter or any vehicle. Cycle is allowed in the hostel.
- 12. The Institute/ Rector/Warden reserves the right to terminate the temporary occupancy of the student for any willful disobedience or defiance of authority, non-observance of hostel rules, causing damage to person or property or indulging in anti-social, anti-national or undesirable activities. In such cases the parents will be informed and deposit shall be forfeited and hostel fee will NOT be refunded.

#### **Undertaking**

I			Branch/Ye	ear	
PNR	S/D/o Sh/Sm	ıt			
Hostel/Room No	read all the	rules and re	egulations	given above an	ıd
understand them. I hereby	give undertakin	ng to abide 1	by the rule	es and regulation	ıs
given above and orders/ in	structions issue	ed from time	to time. I	I fully understar	ıd
that in case of violation of an	ny of the rules/ J	policies/, I ma	ay be impo	sed heavy penal	ty
which may include expuls	ion/ suspension	n from the h	ostel and/o	or even from th	ıe
college.					

(Name and Sign of the student)